
後期高齢者医療の状況

区分

年度

平成　 25

26

27

28

29

30

令和   元

資料：住民課

後期高齢者医療給付状況 （単位：円／千円）

区分

年度

平成　 25

26

27

28

29

30

令和   元

資料：住民課

2,907

142 7,100 2,818 15,999 732 8,429

34 1,179 801 527 280 86

7,873

38 969 726 512 209 71

金　額

療　養　費

135 6,750 2,101 12,059 805

80～84歳 95歳～

2,525

75～79歳 85～89歳 90～94歳

葬　祭　費

65～74歳

（単位：人 各年度３月３１日現在）

件数件数 金　額

高額療養費

被　　保　　険　　者　　数

合　計

件数 金　額

475

2,54934 1,006

168 8,400 2,494 15,051 956 10,508

39 1,064 784 241 79

731 489 222 67

542 282 96

2,682

158 7,900 2,660 13,629 1,009 11,390

3,122

170 8,500 2,563 17,484 761 9,004

24 1,332 846

35 1,132 802 488 250 80

549 275 88

2,787

163 8,151 2,797 14,569 959 11,043

3,039

163 8,150 2,697 18,508 754 7,904

30 1,280 817

49




